900708878 07/25/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900702985
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SG Stonegate Asset Company I, LLC successor in interest to Stonegate Asset Company II, LLC		06/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S&E Gourmet Cuts, Inc.	
Street Address:	1055 E. Cooley Ave.	
City:	San Bernardino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92408	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4291993	COUNTRY ARCHER
Registration Number:	4291994	INCISORS WEREN'T MEANT FOR SALAD
Registration Number:	4423957	COUNTRY ARCHER JERKY CO EST 1977
Registration Number:	4953867	AS GOURMET AS JERKY GETS
Serial Number:	87110940	FOOD FOR DOERS. MADE BY DOERS.
Registration Number:	5336651	COUNTRY ARCHER FRONTIER BAR
Serial Number:	87170091	THE BEST-KEPT SECRET IN JERKY, UNTIL NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007768 FRAME: 0285

900708878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=6-24-2022 SG Stonegate-TM#page1.tif		
source=6-24-2022 SG Stonegate-TM#page2.tif		
source=6-24-2022 SG Stonegate-TM#page3.tif		
source=6-24-2022 SG Stonegate-TM#page4.tif		
source=6-24-2022 SG Stonegate-TM#page5.tif		
source=6-24-2022 SG Stonegate-TM#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007768 FRAME: 0286

FULL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of June 21, 2022, by SG STONEGATE ASSET COMPANY I. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor in interest to Stonegate Asset Company II, LLC ("Lender"), in favor of S&E GOURMET CUTS, INC., a California corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2020, at reel and frame number 7043/0985 with respect to certain trademarks and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases all of its lien and security interest granted thereunder, including any lien and/or security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including in those trademarks and trademark applications described more fully on Schedule A attached hereto, those copyrights and copyright applications described more fully on Schedule B attached hereto, and those license agreements described more fully on Schedule C attached here to. Lender hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

STONEGATE ASSET/COMPANY II, LLC

Name: Ryan Woody

Title: Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007768 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 06/24/2022